## MAORI LAND ADMINISTRATION NOTICES.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

THE Maori Land Board for the Tokerau Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Utakura No. 2D No. 12 will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Rawene on Wednesday, the 11th day of August, 1920, at 2.15 o'clock in the afternoon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution:

"That the said land be leased to Haare Makiri and others. Term, forty-two years. Rental, 1s. 6d. per acre for the first twenty-one years and 5 per cent. basis for remainder of

Dated at Auckland this 29th day of June, 1920.

A. G. HOLLAND, President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

THE Maori Land Board for the Tokerau Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Tongariro No. 1D will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Rawene on Wednesday, the 11th day of August, 1920, at 2 o'clock in the afternoon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution:

"That the said land be sold to Reupena Tuoro, of Waiote-marama, for the amount of Government valuation."

Dated at Auckland this 29th day of June, 1920.

A. G. HOLLAND, President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Paengaroa North D No. 1a will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Te Puke on Thursday, the 29th day of July, 1920, at 10 o'clock in the forenoon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution:

"That a proposed alienation of the land by way of sale to Claude Marshall Henning shall be agreed to."

Dated at Rotorua this 3rd day of July, 1920.

H. F. AYSON, President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Paengaroa North D No. 18 will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Te Puke on Thursday, the 29th day of July, 1920, at 10 o'clock in the forenoon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution:

"That a proposed alienation of the land by way of sale to Claude Marshall Henning shall be agreed to."

Dated at Rotorua this 3rd day of July, 1920.

H. F. AYSON, President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Whakapoukorero No. 2 will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Te Puke on Thursday, the 29th day of July, 1920, at 10 o'clock in the forest the process of considering the following proposed. noon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution :-

"That a proposed alienation of the land by way of sale to Rotohiko Kiri Retireti shall be agreed to." Dated at Rotorua this 3rd day of July, 1920.

H. F. AYSON, President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Kenana No. 2B No. 2B will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Te Puke on Thursday, the 29th day of July, 1920, at 10 o'clock in the forenoon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution :-

That a proposed alienation of the land by way of sale to

Owen James Hodge shall be agreed to."
Dated at Rotorua this 3rd day of July, 1920.

H. F. AYSON, President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land Dis-THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Haumingi No. 3 will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Rotorua on Thursday, the 29th day of July, 1920, at 10 o'clock in the forencon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution:—
"That a proposed alienation of the land by way of lease to Samuel Emery shall be agreed to."
Dated at Rotorua this 3rd day of July, 1920.

H. F. AYSON, President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Waotu South No. 12 will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Rotorua on Thursday, the 29th day of July, 1920, at 10 o'clock in the forencon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution:— THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land

"That a proposed alienation of the land by way of sale to

Walter George Barnett shall be agreed to."
Dated at Rotorua this 3rd day of July, 1920.

H. F. AYSON, President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land HE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Rotoiti No. 10 will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Rotorua on Thursday, the 29th day of July, 1920, at 10 o'clock in the forencon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolutions.

"That a proposed alienation of part of the land by way of lease to Henry Antony Jenson shall be agreed to." Dated at Rotorua this 3rd day of July, 1920.

H. F. AYSON, President.

H. F. AYSON, President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Waotu South C No. 6c will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Rotorus on Thursday, the 29th day of July, 1920, at 10 o'clock in the forestand of the control of the con noon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution:

"That a proposed alienation of the land by way of sale to Isabella Barnett shall be agreed to." Dated at Rotorua this 3rd day of July, 1920.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Waitaruna No. 5B will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Rotorua on Thursday, the 29th day of July, 1920, at 10 o'clock in the forenoon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution:

"That a proposed alienation of the land by way of lease to John Parker Lawrie shall be agreed to." Dated at Rotorua this 3rd day of July, 1920.

H. F. AYSON, President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Kaitao Rotohokahoka No. 1z No. 9 will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Rotorua on Thursday, the 29th day of July, 1920, at 10 o'clock in the forenoon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution:—

"That a proposed alienation of the land by way of sale to Wenzl Schollum shall be agreed to."

Dated at Rotorus this 3rd day of July, 1920

Dated at Rotorua this 3rd day of July, 1920. H. F. AYSON, President.